not generated by Cameo Corporates Services Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer 
Agents of the Company. 

The Cut-off date (record date) for the purposes of identifying the shareholders who will 
beentitled to vote on the resolutions placed for approval of the shareholders was 16September 
2022.As on that date the Company had 2497(Two Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Seven) 
shareholders, 

Apart from sending the notice of AGM to the shareholders through electronic mode, the 
Company also gave access to the said notice electronically on the following URL link as available 
on the date of signing __ this Reporthttps://arihantssecurities.com/Annual-